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2026 MHSAA Bowling Finals 
 

Division 1 Singles Event Time Schedule 
 

Thunderbowl Lanes – Allen Park, Michigan 
 
 

 
Monday, March 2, 2026 
 
 
7:00 a.m. – Check-in & registration (bowlers go immediately to starting lanes) 
 
7:45 a.m. – Coaches meeting 
 
8:00 a.m. – Opening ceremonies 
 
8:10 a.m. – Warm-up period (15 minutes) 
 
8:25 a.m. – Singles qualifying round begins for 56 boys & 56 girls, 6 regular games, 5 or 4 
bowlers on a pair, rotate lanes after each game.  Top 16 advance to second round.   
 
12:00 p.m. – Lunch & re-condition lanes 
 
1:00 p.m. – Second round match games begin, two games total pins, 16 boys & 16 girls, 1 
match per pair, five-minute warm-up.   
 
1:45 p.m.  (approx.) – Quarterfinal round for 8 boys & 8 girls, two games total pins, 1 match per 
pair. 
 
2:30 p.m. (approx.) – Semifinal round, two games total pins, one match per pair. 
 
3:15 p.m. (approx.) – Finals matches, two games total pins, one match per pair. 
 
Awards ceremony to follow final match 



2026 Division 1 Girls Regional Qualifier Summary 
 
 
Region #1 at Sherman Bowling Center, Muskegon 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Rockford-3063 
2-Muskegon Mona Shores-2871 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Sofia DeLuccia, 11, Rockford-1254 
2-Alayna Thompson, 12, Grand Haven-1235 
3-Daniela Atkins, 11, Grandville-1171 
4-Briar Graham, 10, Muskegon Mona Shores-1157 
5-Cora Demott, 12, Grandville-1100 
6-Chyenne Kniss, 10, Traverse City Central-1083 
7-Marley Tejeda, 11, Grandville-1051 
 
Region #2 at Continental Lanes, Kalamazoo 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Caledonia-2977 
2-East Kentwood-2454 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Riley Kalacanic, 11, Caledonia-1035 
2-Katelyn Light, 10, Caledonia-1029 
3-Addison Luxford, 12, Caledonia-983 
4-Kaeda Roberts, 11, Hudsonville-976 
5-Jordan Edwards, 12, Battle Creek Lakeview-975 
6-Mia Dean, 12, Kalamazoo Central-970 
7-Keni Sulzener, 9, Caledonia-950 
 
Region #3 at Grand Blanc Lanes, Flint 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Oxford-3371 
2-Davison-3158 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Emma Cadwell, 12, Holt-1391 
2-Isabellah Asaro, 11, Lapeer-1363 
3-Maya Vatch, 11, Oxford-1187 
4-Mckynlee Musthaler, 9, Davison-1183 
5-Meadow Ng, 11, Grand Blanc-1173 
6-Gabrielle Echols, 12, Grand Blanc-1171 
7-Ava Seyfried, 12, Holt-1145 
 
Region #4 at 5 Star Lanes, Sterling Heights 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Macomb Dakota-3042 
2-Macomb L'Anse Creuse North-2954 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Ava Mazza, 11, Utica-1203 
2-Callie Gulecki, 12, Macomb Dakota-1174 
3-Brianne Jakuszanek, 12, Macomb Dakota-1115 
4-Brooke Jakusazanek, 10, Macomb Dakota-1102 
5-Madison Caparo, 12, New Baltimore Anchor Bay-1101 
6-Madison Schunemann, 12, L'Anse Creuse North-1087 
7-Sophia Borngesser, 10, L'Anse Creuse-1070 
 

Region #5 at Century Lanes, Waterford 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Lake Orion-2862 
2-Utica Eisenhower-2516 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Emma Brennan, 11, Lake Orion-1023 
2-Jaysa Taylor, 12, Southfield -1000 
3-Adia Pero, 9, Lake Orion-934 
4-London Quinn, 12, Utica Eisenhower-922 
5-Rylee Chodoba, 10, Lake Orion-887 
6-Marisha Jenkins, 12, Utica Eisenhower-884 
7-Caitlin Pagot, 9, Lake Orion-872 
 
Region #6 at Century Bowl, Waterford 
Team Qualifiers 
1-White Lake Lakeland-3035 
2-North Farmington-2944 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Savannah Reed, 11, White Lake Lakeland-1128 
2-Landry Schmitz, 12, South Lyon-1070 
3-Emilia Sewruk, 11, North Farmington-1066 
4-Carly Gentry, 11, Hartland-1043 
5-Madison Reed, 11, White Lake Lakeland-1034 
6-Kaitlyn Reed, 11, White Lake Lakeland-1017 
7-Savannah Swain, 9, North Farmington-1001 
 
Region #7 at Super Bowl Lanes (Spins Bowl), Canton 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Livonia Churchill-3110 
2-Westland John Glenn-2916 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Sophia Best, 12, Livonia Churchill-1390 
2-Sophia Street, 9, Livonia Franklin-1212 
3-Willow Guethlein, 11, Westland John Glenn-1082 
4-Jenna Fuciarelli, 12, Westland John Glenn-1064 
5-Jazelle Borthwell, 12, Westland John Glenn-1056 
6-Carissa Alemany, 12, Livonia Churchill-1051 
7-Jordyn Holtz, 12, Westland John Glenn-1045 
 
Region #8 at Skore Lanes, Taylor 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Belleville-2863 
2-Southgate Anderson-2861 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Madison Thomas, 11, Belleville-1148 
2-Adalyn MacDonald, 12, Brownstown Woodhaven-1115 
3-Aria Ragland, 12, Taylor-1092 
4-Madison Dufault, 11, Wyandotte Roosevelt-1068 
5-Keegan McClain, 10, Wyandotte Roosevelt-1058 
6-Isabella Gillin, 12, Wayne Memorial-1056 
7-Ellen Isenegger, 12, Wyandotte Roosevelt-1029

  



Bowler School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total

23-A Sofia DeLuccia, 11 Rockford

23-B Riley Kalacanic, 11 Caledonia

23-C Emma Cadwell, 12 Holt

24-AA Ava Mazza, 11 Utica

24-BB Emma Brennan, 11 Lake Orion

25-A Savannah Reed, 11 White Lake Lakeland

25-B Sophia Best, 12 Livonia Churchill

25-C Madison Thomas, 11 Belleville

26-AA Alayna Thompson, 12 Grand Haven

26-BB Katelyn Light, 10 Caledonia

27-A Isabellah Asaro, 11 Lapeer

27-B Callie Gulecki, 12 Macomb Dakota

27-C Jaysa Taylor, 12 Southfield 

28-AA Landry Schmitz, 12 South Lyon

28-BB Sophia Street, 9 Livonia Franklin

29-A Adalyn MacDonald, 12 Brownstown Woodhaven

29-B Daniela Atkins, 11 Grandville

29-C Addison Luxford, 12 Caledonia

30-AA Maya Vatch, 11 Oxford

30-BB Brianne Jakuszanek, 12 Macomb Dakota

31-A Adia Pero, 9 Lake Orion

31-B Emilia Sewruk, 11 North Farmington

31-C Willow Guethlein, 11 Westland John Glenn

32-AA Aria Ragland, 12 Taylor

32-BB Briar Graham, 10 Muskegon Mona Shores

33-A Kaeda Roberts, 11 Hudsonville

33-B Mckynlee Musthaler, 9 Davison

33-C Brooke Jakusazanek, 10 Macomb Dakota

34-AA London Quinn, 12 Utica Eisenhower

34-BB Carly Gentry, 11 Hartland

35-A Jenna Fuciarelli, 12 Westland John Glenn

35-B Madison Dufault, 11 Wyandotte Roosevelt

35-C Cora Demott, 12 Grandville

36-AA Jordan Edwards, 12 Battle Creek Lakeview

36-BB Meadow Ng, 11 Grand Blanc

37-A Madison Caparo, 12 New Baltimore Anchor Bay

37-B Rylee Chodoba, 10 Lake Orion

37-C Madison Reed, 11 White Lake Lakeland

38-AA Jazelle Borthwell, 12 Westland John Glenn

38-BB Keegan McClain, 10 Wyandotte Roosevelt

39-A Chyenne Kniss, 10 Traverse City Central

39-B Mia Dean, 12 Kalamazoo Central

40-AA Gabrielle Echols, 12 Grand Blanc

40-BB Madison Schunemann, 12L'Anse Creuse North

41-A Marisha Jenkins, 12 Utica Eisenhower

41-B Kaitlyn Reed, 11 White Lake Lakeland

42-AA Carissa Alemany, 12 Livonia Churchill

42-BB Isabella Gillin, 12 Wayne Memorial

43-A Marley Tejeda, 11 Grandville

43-B Keni Sulzener, 9 Caledonia

44-AA Ava Seyfried, 12 Holt

44-BB Sophia Borngesser, 10 L'Anse Creuse

45-A Caitlin Pagot, 9 Lake Orion

45-B Savannah Swain, 9 North Farmington

46-AA Jordyn Holtz, 12 Westland John Glenn

46-BB Ellen Isenegger, 12 Wyandotte Roosevelt

DIVISON 1 GIRLS - SINGLES QUALIFYING BLOCK
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0
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2026 Division 1 Boys Regional Qualifier Summary 
 
 
Region #1 at Sherman Bowling Center, Muskegon 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Grandville-3257 
2-Jenison-3233 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Ethan Brown, 12, Grandville-1355 
2-Brady Pettenger, 12, Jenison-1349 
3-Cameron Pettenger, 9, Jenison-1336 
4-Cash Pulcifer, 11, Grandville-1310 
5-Alex Midkiff, 12, Grand Haven-1299 
6-Skyler Bosch, 12, Muskegon Mona Shores-1291 
7-Daniel Gerber, 10, Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills-1289 
 
Region #2 at Continental Lanes, Kalamazoo 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Hudsonville-3377 
2-Portage Central-3297 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Mason DeWeerd, 12, Hudsonville-1253 
2-Nolan Martin, 10, Byron Center-1245 
3-Jake Echtinaw, 11, Portage Central-1211 
4-Cayden Bessinger, 12, Hudsonville-1208 
5-Elijah Bowden, 11, East Kentwood-1170 
6-Dominic Scherer, 11, Hudsonville-1153 
7-Noah Jenkins, 12, Hudsonville-1129 
 
Region #3 at Grand Blanc Lanes, Flint 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Grand Blanc-3713 
2-Davison-3676 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Lucas Knowles, 12, Grand Blanc-1465 
2-Donovan Owens, 12, Davison-1439 
3-Ethan Parce, 11, Holt-1376 
4-Peyton Henry, 12, Davison-1353 
5-Luke Meinz, 9, Lapeer-1351 
6-Brady Smallwood, 9, Saginaw Heritage-1333 
7-Dom Hambly, 10, Oxford-1321 
 
Region #4 at 5 Star Lanes, Sterling Heights 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Macomb Dakota-3680 
2-Warren Cousino-3481 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Cole Rogus, 12, Macomb Dakota-1315 
2-Keith Quail III, 12, St Clair Shores Lakeview-1292 
3-Drew Dimuzio, 9, St Clair Shores Lakeview-1280 
4-Hunter Earl, 12, Utica Ford-1259 
5-Zack Selman, 12, L'Anse Creuse North-1245 
6-Zack Gorecki, 12, Macomb Dakota-1244 
7-Hunter Allen, 12, Macomb Dakota-1236 
 

Region #5 at Century Lanes, Waterford 
Team Qualifiers 
1-West Bloomfield-3121 
2-Troy Athens-3084 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Gaige Gajewski, 11, Troy Athens-1247 
2-Mason Ermis, 11, West Bloomfield -1172 
3-Joshua Weiss, 12, West Bloomfield-1131 
4-Noah Magolan, 9, Troy Athens-1123 
4-Aiden Mason, 9, Southfield-1123 
6-Emory Stone, 12, Detroit U of D Jesuit-1099 
6-Evan Cicotte, 11, Utica Eisenhower-1099 
 
Region #6 at Century Bowl, Waterford 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Clarkston-3273 
2-White Lake Lakeland-3243 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Gavin Trudeau, 10, Detroit Catholic Central-1274 
2-Lucas Ruczko, 12, South Lyon East -1198 
3-George Ascencio, 10, Brighton-1189 
4-Noah Makoweic, 11, White Lake Lakeland-1186 
5-Connor Martin, 12, Walled Lake Central-1172 
6-Darvin Goldsmith, 9, North Farmington-1157 
7-Dominic Morgan, 11, North Farmington-1153 
 
Region #7 at Super Bowl Lanes (Spins Bowl), Canton 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Dearborn -3664 
2-Salem-3517 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Christian Lamb, 12, Dearborn-1394 
2-Andrew Fsadini, 11, Salem-1383 
3-Landin Watkins, 10, Canton-1344 
4-Norm Mashni, 12, Livonia Stevenson-1315 
5-Evan Cox, 12, Westland John Glenn-1273 
5-Nathan Bolt, 12, Salem-1273 
7-Drew Bandilla, 12, Northville-1268 
 
Region #8 at Skore Lanes, Taylor 
Team Qualifiers 
1-Wyandotte Roosevelt-3527 
2-Allen Park-3329 
 
Singles Qualifiers 
1-Malachi Attard, 10, Wyandotte Roosevelt-1335 
2-Austin Vick, 12, Belleville-1299 
3-Lyman Derrick III, 11, Wayne Memorial-1235 
4-Dominick Walaszek, 12, Allen Park-1212 
5-Braden Hubbard, 11, Temperance Bedford-1202 
6-Benjamin Lassen, 12, Brownstown Woodhaven-1200 
7-Lucas Doute, 11, Taylor-1177



Bowler School Game 1 Game 2 Game 3 Game 4 Game 5 Game 6 Total

51-A Ethan Brown, 12 Grandville

51-B Mason DeWeerd, 12 Hudsonville

51-C Lucas Knowles, 12 Grand Blanc

52-AA Cole Rogus, 12 Macomb Dakota

52-BB Gaige Gajewski, 11 Troy Athens

53-A Gavin Trudeau, 10 Detroit Catholic Central

53-B Christian Lamb, 12 Dearborn

53-C Malachi Attard, 10 Wyandotte Roosevelt

54-AA Brady Pettenger, 12 Jenison

54-BB Nolan Martin, 10 Byron Center

55-A Donovan Owens, 12 Davison

55-B Keith Quail III, 12 St Clair Shores Lakeview

55-C Mason Ermis, 11 West Bloomfield 

56-AA Lucas Ruczko, 12 South Lyon East 

56-BB Andrew Fsadini, 11 Salem

57-A Austin Vick, 12 Belleville

57-B Cameron Pettenger, 9 Jenison

57-C Jake Echtinaw, 11 Portage Central

58-AA Ethan Parce, 11 Holt

58-BB Drew Dimuzio, 9 St Clair Shores Lakeview

59-A Joshua Weiss, 12 West Bloomfield

59-B George Ascencio, 10 Brighton

59-C Landin Watkins, 10 Canton

60-AA Lyman Derrick III, 11 Wayne Memorial

60-BB Cash Pulcifer, 11 Grandville

61-A Cayden Bessinger, 12 Hudsonville

61-B Peyton Henry, 12 Davison

61-C Hunter Earl, 12 Utica Ford

62-AA Noah Magolan, 9 Troy Athens

62-BB Noah Makoweic, 11 White Lake Lakeland

63-A Norm Mashni, 12 Livonia Stevenson

63-B Dominick Walaszek, 12 Allen Park

63-C Alex Midkiff, 12 Grand Haven

64-AA Elijah Bowden, 11 East Kentwood

64-BB Luke Meinz, 9 Lapeer

65-A Zack Selman, 12 L'Anse Creuse North

65-B Aiden Mason, 9 Southfield

65-C Connor Martin, 12 Walled Lake Central

66-AA Evan Cox, 12 Westland John Glenn

66-BB Braden Hubbard, 11 Temperance Bedford

67-A Skyler Bosch, 12 Muskegon Mona Shores

67-B Dominic Scherer, 11 Hudsonville

68-AA Brady Smallwood, 9 Saginaw Heritage

68-BB Zack Gorecki, 12 Macomb Dakota

69-A Emory Stone, 12 Detroit U of D Jesuit

69-B Darvin Goldsmith, 9 North Farmington

70-AA Nathan Bolt, 12 Salem

70-BB Benjamin Lassen, 12 Brownstown Woodhaven

71-A Daniel Gerber, 10 Grand Rapids Ottawa Hills

71-B Noah Jenkins, 12 Hudsonville

72-AA Dom Hambly, 10 Oxford

72-BB Hunter Allen, 12 Macomb Dakota

73-A Evan Cicotte, 11 Utica Eisenhower

73-B Dominic Morgan, 11 North Farmington

74-AA Drew Bandilla, 12 Northville

74-BB Lucas Doute, 11 Taylor

DIVISON 1 BOYS - SINGLES QUALIFYING BLOCK
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MHSAA SINGLES CHAMPIONS – BOYS 

Division 1 
2025 Lyman Derrick III, Wayne Memorial def, Dylan Harnden, Utica 490-444 (257-244, 212-232)
2024 Dylan Harnden, Utica Eisenhower def. Ben Prokopec, Grand Haven 393-375 (180-213, 179-196)
2023 Brendan Riley, Waterford Mott def. Charlie Johnson, Mattawan 377-363 (175-202, 152-211)
2022 Ian Wright, Livonia Franklin def. Jared Musser, Davison 400-391 (195-205, 199-192)
2021 Izaac Goergen, Midland def. Ian Cain, Livonia Franklin 463-384 (233-230, 204-180)
2020 Izaac Goergen, Midland def. Dylan Kelley, Utica Eisenhower 414-345 (199-215, 153-192)
2019 Jeffrey Lizewski, Brownstown Woodhaven def. Nick Slagter, Jenison 453-322 (215-238, 158-164)
2018 Matt Buck, Rockford def. Ryan Reid, Detroit U-D Jesuit 397-370 (196-201, 152-218)
2017 Dillon McArthur, Davison def. Brenden Kosanke, Portage Northern 418-336 (165-253, 156-180)
2016 Brad Delmarle, Warren Mott def. Gabe Cassise, Wyandotte Roosevelt  459-393 (237-222, 183-210)
2015 Derrick Norman, Saginaw Heritage def. Kyle Hayes, Macomb L’Anse Creuse North  488-469 (224-264, 244-225)
2014 Josh Kukla, Grandville def. Alex Stilwell, Hudsonville 470-384 (247-223, 185-199)
2013 Jeff Pietryka, Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley def. Alex Zarbaugh, Belleville 368-368 (180-188-49, 166-202-40) 

2012 Tylor Greene, Davison def. Kevin Yang, Lake Orion 438-435 (258-180, 229-206)
2011 Jordan Hornes, Westland John Glenn def. Ryan Clark, Salem  452-371 (254-198, 173-198)
2010 Tylor Greene, Davison def. Anthony Harger, Flint Carman-Ainsworth 408-310 (183-225, 153-157)
2009 Nick Cooper, Clarkston def. John Di Laura, Warren DeLaSalle  226-213, 215-193
2008 Joel Klaas, Port Huron Northern def. Abed Daher, Brownstown Woodhaven 224-204, 194-178
2007 Abed Daher, Brownstown Woodhaven def. Brian Dimuzio Jr., East Detroit 166-226, 201-187, 269-191
2006 Jeremy Lapak, Sterling Heights Stevenson def. Adam Jablonski, Sterling Heights  233-206, 275-204
2005 (A) Eric Bracken, Brighton def. John Kelley, Sterling Heights Stevenson 260-252, 210-191
2004 (A) Josh Jablonski, Sterling Heights def. Ryan VanHecke, Utica Ford 212-240, 268-258, 267-213

Division 2 
2025 Jordon Butler, Vicksburg def. Griffin Lindemann, DeWitt 400-387 (246-154, 209-178)
2024 Jameson Vanier, Flint Kearsley def. Nolan Pepper, Madison Heights Lamphere 489-362 (254-235, 184-178)
2023 Zeke Heerema. Grand Rapids Christian def. Owen Williams, Tecumseh 388-382 (206-182, 201-181)
2022 Zack Sisk, Gibraltar Carlson def. Kyle Pranger, Grand Rapids Northview 409-409 (215-194-60, 196-213-59)

2021 Kyle Pranger, Grand Rapids Northview def. Damein Milliman, Jackson Northwest 416-389 (180-236, 184-205)
2020 Noah Tafanelli, Warren Woods Tower def. Dan Frey, Grand Rapids Northview 494-410 (240-254, 204-206)
2019 Jacob Harvey, Adrian def. Zach Wyszynski, New Boston Huron 428-321 (204-224, 141-180)
2018 Alec Keplinger, Coldwater def. Kyle Vermilyea, Cadillac 431-325 (199-232, 173-152)
2017 David Northouse, Byron Center def. Austin Robison, Sturgis  458-413 (226-232, 254-159)
2016 Austin Robison, Sturgis def. Marcus McClain, Melvindale 427-399 (226-201, 208-191)
2015 Chad Stephen, Flint Kearsley def. Collin Fox, Charlotte 413-386 (226-187, 179-207)
2014 Alex Ouellette, Bay City John Glenn def. Alec Nunn, Warren Fitzgerald  479-410 (248-231, 177-233)
2013 Andrew Anderson, Holly def. Alex Ouellette, Bay City John Glenn 518-406 (289-229, 225-181)
2012 Derek Nyenhuis, Wyoming Rogers def. Terry Bonner, Jr. New Boston Huron 426-340 (223-203, 152-188)
2011 Zach Fylling, Bay City John Glenn def. Al Tomassoni, Iron Mountain 511-391 (244-267, 217-174)
2010 Travis Valentine, Mason def. Austin Landry, Charlotte  394-355 (198-196, 157-198)
2009 Mike Saunders, Mt. Morris def. Jeremiah Souza, Belding 202-184, 219-186
2008 Gordie Stene Jr., Belding def. Burton Juengel, Almont  224-210, 237-214
2007 Jared Ball, Jackson Lumen Christi def. Matt Bowen Battle Creek Lakeview 195-183, 224-213
2006 Kyle Ferguson, Fruitport def. Lee Pierson, Dearborn Divine Child 258-236, 245-184
2005 (B) Jim Uelmen, Royal Oak Dondero def. Paul Bruci, Richmond 201-233, 210-201, 267-253
2004 (B) Trevor Jackson, Hudsonville Unity Chr. def. Cliff Spiker, Dearborn Hts Annapolis 226-169, 181-147

Division 3 
2025 Hunter Ross, Almont def. Joshua Gunderson, Croswell-Lexington 377-375 (187-190, 192-183)
2024 Mayson Knop, Frankenmuth def. Matt Meyer, Gladstone 394-364 (237-157, 175-189)
2023 Mason Keene, Stockbridge def. Harvey Zeit, Gladwin 407-353 (203-204, 186-167)
2022 Cole Swanberg, Cheboygan def. Tyler Downs, Ogemaw Heights 471-337 (259-212, 191-146)
2021 Jacob Johnson, Livonia Clarenceville def. Trenton Altman, Belding 396-373 (206-190, 179-194)
2020 Logan Teubert, Jonesville def. Kaden Braun, Capac 369-349 (204-165, 156-193)
2019 Dawson Campbell, Cheboygan def. Brenden Gossman, Hopkins 427-363 (235-192, 208-155)
2018 Javen Howes, Corunna def. Jack Dalman, Portland 429-317 (194-235, 181-136)
2017 James Ruoff, Battle Creek Pennfield def. Jonah Montney, Shepherd 395-349 (216-179, 199-150)
2016 Daniel Higgins, Olivet def. Bailey Neal, Battle Creek Pennfield 404-340 (188-216, 183-157)
2015 Tyler Kolassa, Warren Lincoln def. Sam Brandt, Fremont 429-403 (184-245, 212-191)
2014 Sam Brandt, Fremont, def. Zach Ulicny, Jackson Lumen Christi 414-332 (203-211, 185-147)
2013 Adam LaRoe, Napoleon def. William Holmes, Ferndale University  373-368 (181-192, 199-169)
2012 Trent Clark, Grand Rapids West Catholic def. Jarred Pretzer, Caro 376-324 (186-190, 168-156)
2011 Zach Brandt, Fremont def John Leroux, Flat Rock 448-402 (202-246, 183-219)
2010 Tray Eckler, Comstock def. Zach Brandt, Fremont 389-365 (182-207, 182-183)
2009 Brandon Termeer, Wyoming Kelloggsville def. Dillon Fall, Vandercook Lake 166-171, 197-152, 212-162



2008 Jalen White, Lansing Catholic def. Blaine Cook, Parchment    249-189, 212-177 
2007 David Carroll, Wyoming Kelloggsville def. Travis Jenkins, Vandercook Lake  257-251, 228-216 
2006 Steven Swider, Almont def. Cory Hines, East Jackson     247-167, 202-172 
2005 (C-D) Peter Duran, Sandusky def. Ben Basel, Rogers City    205-224, 236-227, 258-242 
2004 (C-D) Tony Doerr, Sandusky def. Matt Morse, Hanover-Horton    244-211, 203-199 
 
Division 4 
2025 Alex McCarthy, Saginaw Nouvel Catholic Central def. Maison Christian, Houghton Lake 499-351 (266-233, 167-184) 
2024 Carter Fournier, Hudson def. Bryce Caderet     444-293 (236-208, 190-202) 
2023 Alex McCarthy, Saginaw Nouvel CC def. Bryce Cadaret, Allen Park Cabrini  433-393 (189-244, 166-227) 
2022 Jackson Kremer, Jackson Lumen Christi def. Clayton Weir, Grass Lake   442-398 (212-229, 199-199) 
2021 Ethan Lindsay, Burr Oak def. Stephen Kangas, Ishpeming Westwood   509-422 (280-229, 230-192) 
2020 Hunter Haldaman, Traverse City Chrisitan def. Ethan Androl, Unionville-Sebewaing 404-373 (216-188, 167-206) 
2019 Collin Baldwin, Napoleon def. Tate Steinborn, New Lothrop    396-366 (247-149, 149-217) 
2018  Luke Cantrell, Genesee def. Keegan Campbell, Vandercook Lake   356-354 (157-199, 204-150) 
2017 Brandon Hyska, Bronson def. Chase Elkins, Grass Lake    453-377 (238-215, 186-191) 
2016 Kyle Tuttle, St Charles def. Luke Cantrell, Genesee    418-381 (225-193, 192-189) 
2015 Kyle Tuttle, St Charles def. Ethan Sobczak, Bad Axe    379-378 (160-219, 175-203) 
2014 Kyle Tuttle, St Charles def. Zach Fenby, St Louis    406-325 (210-196, 188-137) 
2013 Bailey Budnik, Rogers City def. Jeffery Green, Burton Bentley   336-322 (166-170,165-157) 
2012 Tyler Johnston, Sandusky def. Zach Hazel, Rogers City    424-371 (211-213, 168-203) 
2011 Brandon Avery, Baldwin def. Keaton Holtz, Bad Axe     416-323 (242-174, 161-162) 
2010 Randy Fisher, Burton Bentley def. Justin Norton, Pewamo-Westphalia   451-371 (210-241, 183-188) 

 
 

MHSAA SINGLES CHAMPIONS – GIRLS 
 
Division 1 
2025 Madeline Gazzarari, Novi def. Sofia DeLuccia, Rockford    430-385 (205-225, 165-220) 
2024 Emma Cadwell, Holt def. Hannah Reid, Flushing    362-350 (158-204, 216-143) 
2023 Katie Stephens, Clarkston def. Hannah Reid, Flushing    411-307 (187-224, 162-145) 
2022 Emma Siekierski, Davison def. Alyssa Fortney, Zeeland    430-374 (229-201, 213-161) 
2021 Anna Maxwell, Westland John Glenn def. Ava Crumley, South Lyon   470-389 (289-181, 235-154) 
2020 Cheyenne Washington, Lake Orion def. Lauren Slagter, Jenison   392-354 (182-210, 201-153) 
2019 Megan Armbruster, Oxfrod def. Dani Decruydt, St Clair Shores Lake Shores  416-367 (223-193, 189-178) 
2018 Danielle McBride, Macomb Dakota def. Macailin Rodriguez, Caledonia   488-385 (245-243, 206-179) 
2017 Brittney Schnicke, Caledonia def. Natalie Klein, Brighton    440-404 (206-234, 243-161) 
2016 Taylor Davis, Davison def. Julia Huren, Westland John Glenn   479-410 (300-179, 195-215) 
2015 Allison Morris, Ann Arbor Huron def. Meghan Macunovich, Canton   512-470 (286-226, 213-257) 
2014 Emily Dietz, Westland John Glenn def. Julia Huren, Westland John Glenn  396-366 (177-189, 194-202) 
2013 Barbara Lawson, Grand Ledge def. Alyssa Meade, Macomb L'Anser Creuse North  419-323 (200-219, 121-202) 
2012 Allison Morris, Ann Arbor Huron def. Kristen Young, Clinton Twp Chippewa Valley  395-354 (171-224, 221-133) 
2011 Tori Ferris, Portage Central def. Kate Gladstone, Lake Orion   457-395 (215-242, 205-190) 
2010 Sarah Lokker, New Baltimore Anchor Bay def. Alexis Mollitor, Holt   404-403 (203-201, 190-213) 
2009 Kenna Williams, Taylor Kennedy def. Amanda Wiska, White Lake Lakeland  136-178, 154-135, 204-157 
2008 Addi Pointer, White Lake Lakeland def. Staci Hilliard, Port Huron   218-181, 171-213, 214-170 
2007 Jenna Law, Highland Milford def. Teri Broughton, Sterling Heights Stevenson  203-185, 241-215 
2006 Jessica Guertin, Highland Milford def. Ashley Clinchoc, Macomb L'Anse Creuse North  192-214, 211-210, 266-186 
2005 (A) Addileen Pointer, White Lake Lakeland def. Angel Lapak, Sterling Heights Stevenson 224-224 (26-25), 215-191 
2004 (A) Bobbie Marriott, Port Huron Northern def. Cathleen Kowalski, Farmington Hills Mercy 201-158, 187-194, 226-168 
 
Division 2 
2025 Kierra Pinter, Tecumseh def. Abigail Hill, Carleton Airport    403-389 (217-186, 198-191) 
2024 Caitlyn Johnson, Livonia Clarenceville def. Kelly Hartman, Grand Rapids Northview 413-332 (179-234, 170-162) 
2023 Savannah Portillo, Charlotte def. Brynna Hanson, Fruitport    413-384 (242-171, 194-190) 
2022 Karli Vanduinen, Whitehall def. Bella Harnish, Wayland    460-381 (235-225, 191-190) 
2021 Dani DeCruydt, St Clair Shores Lake Shore def. Allison Robbins, Flint Kearsley  426-402 (183-243, 237-165) 
2020 Megan Timm, Flint Kearsley def. Ryan Giese, Carleton Airport   374-353 (182-192, 141-212) 
2019 Omani Morales, Cedar Springs def. Lindsey Juhl, Escanaba    416-328 (225-191, 192-136) 
2018 Sydney Urben, Wayland def. Imari Blond, Flint Kearsley    409-356 (225-184, 171-185) 
2017 Angela Meadows, Taylor Kennedy def. Michaella Merlo, Pontiac Notre Dame Prep  421-280 (208-213, 142-138) 
2016 Hannah Ploof, Fling Kearsley def. Sydney Urben, Wayland Union   385-336 (215-170, 183-153) 
2015 Kayleigh Gonzalez, Muskegon Reeths-Puffer def. Kayla Wild, Tecumseh  392-350 (210-182, 175-175) 
2014 Lauren McKowen, Tecumseh def. Samantha Knight, Richland Gull Lake  388-386 (174-214, 177-209) 
2013 Jordan Richard, Tecumseh def. Sabrina Senninger, Grand Rapids Northview  450-361 (225-225, 172-189) 
2012 Jordan Richard, Tecumseh, def. Alonna Tipton, Flint Northwestern    469-382 (242-227, 192-190) 
2011 Lindsey Ploof, Flint Kearsley def. Rachel Lokajtys, Bay City John Glenn   367-343 (194-173, 197-146) 
2010 Kara Richard, Tecumseh def. Lindsey Ploof, Flint Kearsley    396-385 (203-193, 188-197) 



2009 Tawni Vollmer, Tecumseh def. Tiffany Brown, Essexville Garber   151-146, 239-182 
2008 Sara Richards, Dearborn Divine Child def. Carley Trainor, Coloma   197-190, 175-181, 243-206 
2007 Felicia Goll, Harper Woods Regina def. Kristine Ostby, Mt Morris   235-177, 204-199 
2006 Jayme Burnham, North Branch def. Katie Ciszewski, Bay City John Glenn   173-164, 177-246, 221-214 
2005 (B) Theresa Christopher, Trenton def. Alysha Yearling, Coldwater   207-172, 225-164 
2004 (B) Sarah Jaeger, Livonia Ladywood def. Anna Haggerty, Montrose   231-183, 192-208, 264-244 
 
Division 3 
2025 Paige Vallad, Standish-Sterling def. Maggie Smith, Milan    363-295 (184-179, 136-159) 
2024 Chloe Manifold, Hillsdale def. Elizabeth Teuber, Flint Powers Catholic   406-387 (180-226, 162-225) 
2023 Sydney Nichols, Onsted def. Savannah Hamilton, Coloma    375-370 (170-205, 185-185) 
2022 Brooklyn Butler, Croswell-Lexington def. Elizabeth Teuber, Flint Powers Catholic  481-408 (276-205, 195-213) 
2021 Elizabeth Teuber, Flint Powers Catholic def. Bridget Ryon, Corunna   418-366 (204-214, 167-199) 
2020 Hope Thebo, Big Rapids def. Baylee Hutchinson, Caro    406-378 (223-183, 155-223) 
2019 Jenna Betts, Clare def. Lainey Meader, Coloma     418-305 (194-224, 135-170) 
2018 Shelby Kapanowski, Algonac def. Tessie Birchmeier, Birch Run   372-320 (194-178, 167-153) 
2017 Haley Hooper, Battle Creek Pennfield def. Hannah Bergsma, GR South Christian  399-325 (187-212, 159-166) 
2016 Kayla Jackson, Flat Rock def. Sabrina Ball, Coloma    430-400 (205-225, 182-218) 
2015 Kadee Bechman, Battle Creek Central def. Breanna Johnson, Dundee   406-346 (219-187, 130-216) 
2014 Heather Bruci, Richmond, def. Hannah Chase, Alma    428-323 (217-211, 158-165) 
2013 Laurynn Ball, Armada def. Karie VanSledright, GR South Christian    338-322 (175-163,154-168) 
2012 Chelsey Purdum, Wyoming Kelloggsville def. Jessica Lubbers, Wyoming Kelloggsville 370-353 (185-185, 183-170) 
2011 Olivia Wirtz, Battle Creek Pennfield def Chelsey Purdum, Wyoming Kelloggsville  378-363 (182-196, 127-236) 
2010 Jessica Lubbers, Wyoming Kelloggsville def. Britney Nadeau, Fremont   391-386 (193-198, 195-191) 
2009 Nicole Crabtree, Vandercook Lake def. Jessica Lubbers, Wyoming Kelloggsville  191-156, 226-201 
2008 Deanna Witkowski, Sandusky def. Brieanna Aten, Wyoming Godwin Heights  198-186, 192-189 
2007 Melanie Ball, Sandusky def. Nicole Crabtree, Vandercook Lake    227-192, 212-244, 208-172 
2006 Deloria Walker, Royal Oak Shrine def. Kari Desrosiers, Wyoming Kelloggsville  198-179, 233-204 
2005 (C-D) Dee Dee Briggs, Vandercook Lake def. Deloria Walker, Royal Oak Shrine  243-216, 169-248, 193-181 
2004 (C-D) Breena Schneider, Allen Park Cabrini def. Amanda Wrathell, Sandusky  193-210, 234-191, 289-183 
 
Division 4 
2025 Morgan McConn, Bronson def. Reagan Baker, Burton Atherton   407-302 (185-222, 144-158) 
2024 Jasmyn Ranquist, Bad Axe def. Lauren Castillo, Memphis    366-344 (209-157, 175-169) 
2023 Morgan Brunner, Gobles def. Brooke Smith, Traverse City    415-303 (202-213, 138-165) 
2022 Morgan Brunner, Gobles def. Idalia Hernandez, Bronson    408-380 (198-210, 220-160) 
2021 Morgan Brunner, Gobles def. Ella Wendel, Traverse City Christian   362-354 (169-193, 157-197) 
2020 Kassidy Alexander, Hanover-Horton def. Dakota Smith, Bronson   371-364 (191-180, 187-177) 
2019 Mackenzie Johnson, Vandercook Lake def. Dakota Smith, Bronson   364-333 (163-201, 170-163) 
2018 MacKenzie Johnson, Vandercook Lake def. Victoria Ivey, Beaverton   410-323 (179-231, 158-165) 
2017 Kendra Schuitema, Ravenna def. Paige Kortz, Napoleon    410-321 (167-243, 172-149) 
2016 Brianna Fish, Vandercook Lake def. Alana Wirgau, Rogers City   350-344 (158-192, 181-163) 
2015 Emma Davis, Hanover-Horton def. Rebecca Bannasch, Rogers City   384-341 (213-171, 159-182) 
2014 Melissa Sleda, Sandusky def. Malloree Ambs, Vandercook Lake   384-317 (168-216, 165-152) 
2013 Malloree Ambs, Vandercook Lake, Paige Huebel, Oscoda    375-361 (182-193,193-168) 
2012 Kyleigh McCarthy, Unionville-Sebewaing def. Lillie Miller, Sandusky   342-332 (184-158, 159-173) 
2011 Lynsey Molinaro, Jonesville def. Lillie Miller, Sandusky     353-344 (181-172, 190-154) 
2010 Ashley Smith, Sandusky def. Lauren Thierry, Riverview Gabriel Richard   371-347 (202-170, 178-169) 

 
 

  



300s AT THE MHSAA FINALS – SINGLES EVENT 
 
Boys 
2025 Derek Kern, Muskegon Mona Shores  Boys Division 1 Singles Qualifying Block Game #2 
2025 Nicholas Suemnick, New Boston Huron  Boys Division 2 Singles Qualifying Block Game #1 
2018  Grant Baker, Jonesville    Boys Division 3 Singles Qualifying Block Game #6 
2016  Brendan Welsh, Freeland    Boys Division 3 Singles Qualifying Block Game #6 
2014 Josh Kukla, Grandville    Boys Division 1 Singles Quarterfinals 
2014 Alex Ouellette, Bay City John Glenn   Boys Division 2 Singles Qualifying Block Game #4 
2008 Darren Norrod, Battle Creek Pennfield  Boys Division 2 Singles Qualifying Block Game #5  
2007 Andy Teeples, Flint Carman-Ainsworth  Boys Division 1 Singles Qualifying Block Game #1  
2005 Matt Richard, Tecumseh    Boys Class A Singles Qualifying Block Game #4 
2005 Austin Herter, Chelsea    Boys Class A Singles Qualifying Block Game #1 
2004 Nick Broene, Hudsonville    Boys Class A Singles Qualifying Block Game #1 
 
Girls 
2016 Taylor Davis, Davison    Girls Division 1 Singles Championship Match 
2008 Kara Richard, Tecumseh    Girls Division 2 Singles Round of 16 
2008 Kara Richard, Tecumseh    Girls Division 2 Singles Qualifying Block Game #3  
2007 Rachel Ringrose, South Lyon   Girls Division 1 Singles Qualifying Block Game #6 
2005 Felicia Goll, Harper Woods Regina   Girls Class B Singles Qualifying Block Game #3 
 

 
 

300s AT THE MHSAA FINALS – TEAM EVENT 
 
Boys  
2022 Parker Horvath, Grass Lake   Boys Division 4 Team Qualifying, Game One 
2019 Brandon Hyska, Bronson    Boys Division 4 Team Qualifying, Game One 
2019 Hunter Rapaich, Tecumseh   Boys Division 2 Team Semifinals 
2015 Cory Baker, Zeeland    Boys Division 1 Team Quarterfinals 
2008 Lee Pierson, Dearborn Divine Child   Boys Division 2 Team Semifinals 
2005 Matt Wetzel, Ithaca    Boys Class C-D Team Round of 16 
2004 Kyle Morse, Traverse City St. Francis  Boys Class C-D Team Finals 
2004 Steve Roy, South Lyon    Boys Class A Team Quarterfinal 
2004 Jack Goodell, Warren De La Salle   Boys Class A Team Round of 16 
 
Boys Team Baker 
2008 Walled Lake Central    Boys Division 1 Team Qualifying Block, Baker Game #2 
2005 Port Huron Northern    Boys Class A Team Quarterfinal 
2005 Dearborn Divine Child    Boys Class B Team Round of 16 
 
Girls 
2007 Ashley Blakley, Grand Blanc   Girls Division 1 Team Qualifying Block, Regular Game #2  
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